



CNR NO. MHSI70004672015
Order passed below Exh. No.59
in R.C.S. No. 112/2015

Present application is made by the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (In Short CPC), for permission to amend the suit.

2. It is the contention of the plaintiff that as per the Pursis dated 01/03/2025 (Exh. 57) filed by Respondent No. 1A1, the name of defendant No. 1(c) after marriage is Priyanka and not Chandrakala. In the suit, Defendant No. 1A has been named as Mrs. Chandrakala Chandrakant Dorlekar, maiden name Pratibha Devraj Paradkar. In light of the above, the plaintiff prays for permission to correct the name Chandrakala with Priyanka in the cause title. Hence prayed to allow the application.

3. The defendant prayed to pass the necessary order.

4. Perused application and record. Heard both sides.

5. Through this application the plaintiff wishes to Correct the name of Defendant No. 1A in the cause title from Chandrakala to Priyanka. The defendant No.1 (a)(1) has moved pursis suggesting the correction of defendant No. 1(c). The amendment sought is imperative for proper and effective adjudication of the case. The application for amendment appears

to be bona fide. The proposed amendment will bring clarity in the name of defendant No. 1 (c). No prejudice will be caused to the defendants. In the event the amendment is refused it will lead to multiplicity of proceedings. It will not change the nature of the suit. Therefore from the above discussion the application deserves to be allowed. The plaintiff moved this application immediately after filing of the pursis Exh. 57, hence no order as to cost. Hence following order is passed;

ORDER

1. The application **Exh.82** is allowed.
2. The plaintiff shall carry out amendment and submit the copy of amended plaint on or before the next date.
3. No order as to cost.

(Pronounced and dictated in open Court.)

Date : 12/06/2025

Sd/-
M.K.Fakih
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Malvan.